
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT 3 
To State Term Contract 80101507-SA-15-01 

 Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services 
 

 
This Amendment 3 (“Amendment”), effective as of March 1, 2020, to the Information Technology Staff 
Augmentation Services, Contract No. 80101507-SA-15-01 (“Contract”), is made by and between the 
State of Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”), and (“Contractor”).  The 
Department and Contractor are collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.”    

 

WHEREAS, the Contract was entered into by the Parties on March 1, 2017, to continue through 
February 28, 2019, for the provision of information technology staff augmentation services, pursuant to 
Solicitation No. RFP 14-80101507-SA-B;  

WHEREAS, the Contract was subsequently extended and is now set to expire on February 29, 2020; 
and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with section 287.057(12), Florida Statutes, upon mutual agreement, the 
Department and the Contractor may extend the Contract.  

NOW THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

1.0 Contract Extension.  The Contract is extended for a period of six (6) months, effective March 
1, 2020, through August 31, 2020.   

2.0 Warrant of Authority.  Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly 
authorized to do so and to bind the respective party. 

3.0 Effect.  Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in 
the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. 
 

  
State of Florida: 
Department of Management Services 

Contractor:  

 
 
 
 
By: _____________________________ 

 
 
 
By: _____________________________ 

Name:  Tami Fillyaw Name:   
Title:     Chief of Staff Title:    
Date:      Date:     

 


